

C.Reg. Puglia FMI Enduro 1^ Prova 17/03/2013 SPINAZZOLA

Partial Unofficial Classification after CROSS TEST FINAL - 4.00km - E1,E2,E3,A1,A2,A3,MI,ES,50

18/03/2013 - 10:50

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
1	222	GIANNOTTA FRANC... TARANTO KTM	E2	3:27.70 69.33 km/h	1	1	LULLO DAMIANO OLIVETO BUSQVARNA	E1		25:28.67		25:28.67		
2	1	LULLO DAMIANO OLIVETO BUSQVARNA	E1	3:27.74 69.32 km/h	2	201	SERVIDDIO GAETANO MELPINI KTM	E2		26:03.20		26:03.20	+34.53 +34.53	
3	202	MARSEGLIA FRANC... GROTTAGLIA MAHA	E2	3:30.75 68.33 km/h	3	203	SCHENA NUNZIO WOLF & FOHM	E2		26:08.30		26:08.30	+5.10 +39.63	
4	201	SERVIDDIO GAETANO MELPINI KTM	E2	3:31.94 67.94 km/h	4	220	QUARTO MARIO GROTTAGLIA MAHA	E2		26:08.77		26:08.77	+0.47 +40.10	
5	228	CORRADO GIUSEPPE WOLF & FOHM	E2	3:33.15 67.56 km/h	5	2	PISCITIELLO DONATO OLIVETO KTM	E3		26:28.43		26:28.43	+19.66 +59.76	
6	105	PUCE MASSIMILIANO S.A.C.E. KTM	E1	3:33.95 67.31 km/h	6	202	MARSEGLIA FRANCESCO GROTTAGLIA MAHA	E2		26:28.69		26:28.69	+0.26 +1:00.02	
7	203	SCHENA NUNZIO WOLF & FOHM	E2	3:34.53 67.12 km/h	7	228	CORRADO GIUSEPPE WOLF & FOHM	E2		26:35.79		26:35.79	+7.10 +1:07.12	
8	214	TOMA MARCO SALENTINO KTM	E2	3:35.45 66.84 km/h	8	10	MARTOCCIA GIUSEPPE BASILICATA NDA	E1		26:46.60		26:46.60	+10.81 +1:17.93	
9	10	MARTOCCIA GIUSEPPE BASILICATA NDA	E1	3:36.50 66.51 km/h	9	214	TOMA MARCO SALENTINO KTM	E2		26:48.71		26:48.71	+2.11 +1:20.04	
10	220	QUARTO MARIO GROTTAGLIA MAHA	E2	3:37.34 66.26 km/h	10	301	ADAMUCCIO MARIO S.A.C.E. KTM	E3		26:57.52		26:57.52	+8.81 +1:28.85	
11	301	ADAMUCCIO MARIO S.A.C.E. KTM	E3	3:37.45 66.22 km/h	11	621	MONTAGNA GAETANO SPINAZZOLA KTM	A2		27:00.14		27:00.14	+2.62 +1:31.47	
12	2	PISCITIELLO DONATO OLIVETO KTM	E3	3:38.24 65.98 km/h	12	204	PAGLIARA ANDREA SALENTINO NDA	E2		27:07.16		27:07.16	+7.02 +1:38.49	
13	274	PELUSIO NICOLA SACE KTM	E2	3:38.49 65.91 km/h	13	105	PUCE MASSIMILIANO S.A.C.E. KTM	E1		27:08.96		27:08.96	+1.80 +1:40.29	
14	208	NOCCO EMILIO MELPINIO BUSQVARNA	E2	3:39.64 65.56 km/h	14	101	FAIULO FERNANDO MELPINI KTM	E1		27:18.45		27:18.45	+9.49 +1:49.78	
15	621	MONTAGNA GAETANO SPINAZZOLA KTM	A2	3:40.62 65.27 km/h	15	274	PELUSIO NICOLA SACE KTM	E2		27:30.91		27:30.91	+12.46 +2:02.24	
16	11	LAURINO MASSIMILI... BASILICATA NDA	E2	3:40.66 65.26 km/h	16	609	CORALLO ANDREA SPINAZZOLA KTM	A2		27:35.54		27:35.54	+4.63 +2:06.87	
17	234	PINTO MICHELE WOLF & FOHM NDA	E2	3:41.04 65.15 km/h	17	11	LAURINO MASSIMILIANO BASILICATA NDA	E2		27:37.27		27:37.27	+1.73 +2:08.60	
18	626	DE MATTEIS GIOVANNI AQUILE D KTM	A2	3:41.31 65.07 km/h	18	626	DE MATTEIS GIOVANNI AQUILE KTM	A2		27:45.08		27:45.08	+7.81 +2:16.41	
19	101	FAIULO FERNANDO MELPINI KTM	E1	3:41.95 64.88 km/h	19	208	NOCCO EMILIO MELPINIO BUSQVARNA	E2		27:46.74		27:46.74	+1.66 +2:18.07	
20	139	LOMBARDI MARCO WOLF & FOHM	E1	3:42.00 64.86 km/h	20	229	MUSCIACCHIO GIANLUCA TORQUEHUSQVARNA	E2		27:57.24		27:57.24	+10.50 +2:28.57	
21	204	PAGLIARA ANDREA SALENTINO NDA	E2	3:42.22 64.80 km/h	21	6	DONADIO GIANCARLO SALERNO KTM	E2		28:00.45		28:00.45	+3.21 +2:31.78	
22	111	QUARTO ALESSANDRO GROTTAGLIA MAHA	E1	3:42.49 64.72 km/h	22	17	SANTARSIERO LUCIANO BASILICATA	E1		28:02.16		28:02.16	+1.71 +2:33.49	
23	634	GALULLO SILVIO TURBOLBETA	A2	3:42.85 64.62 km/h	23	3	PISCITIELLO ANGELO OLIVETO KTM	E2		28:07.65		28:07.65	+5.49 +2:38.98	
24	229	MUSCIACCHIO GIAN... TORQUEHUSQVARNA	E2	3:43.17 64.52 km/h	24	7	GAMBINI MASSIMO SALERNO KTM	E2		28:09.19		28:09.19	+1.54 +2:40.52	
25	188	BRUNETTI LUIGI WOLF & FOHM	E1	3:44.15 64.24 km/h	25	111	QUARTO ALESSANDRO GROTTAGLIA MAHA	E1		28:12.11		28:12.11	+2.92 +2:43.44	
26	6	DONADIO GIANCARLO SALERNO KTM	E2	3:44.78 64.06 km/h	26	311	TRONCI TOMMASO MELPINI KTM	E3		28:12.86		28:12.86	+0.75 +2:44.19	
27	704	BOTRUGNO SALVAT... SALENTINO BETA	A3	3:45.26 63.93 km/h	27	234	PINTO MICHELE WOLF & FOHM NDA	E2		28:14.15		28:14.15	+1.29 +2:45.48	
28	609	CORALLO ANDREA SPINAZZOLA KTM	A2	3:46.63 63.54 km/h	28	115	PEDONE LEONARDO TARANTO NDA	E1		28:24.30		28:24.30	+10.15 +2:55.63	
29	7	GAMBINI MASSIMO SALERNO KTM	E2	3:46.96 63.45 km/h	29	704	BOTRUGNO SALVATORE SALENTINO BETA	A3		28:35.75		28:35.75	+11.45 +3:07.08	
30	17	SANTARSIERO LUCIANO BASILICATA	E1	3:47.30 63.35 km/h	30	188	BRUNETTI LUIGI WOLF & FOHM	E1		28:42.06		28:42.06	+6.31 +3:13.39	
31	3	PISCITIELLO ANGELO OLIVETO KTM	E2	3:48.10 63.13 km/h	31	110	NARDELLI PASQUALE WOLF & FOHM MAHA	E1		28:44.27		28:44.27	+2.21 +3:15.60	
32	311	TRONCI TOMMASO MELPINI KTM	E3	3:48.76 62.95 km/h	32	213	DI CESARE MICHELE AQUILE KTM	E2		28:53.45		28:53.45	+9.18 +3:24.78	
33	13	CARELLI PIERGIUSEPPE CILENTO BUSBERG	E3	3:49.21 62.82 km/h	33	634	GALULLO SILVIO TURBOLBETA	A2		28:57.99		28:57.99	+4.54 +3:29.32	
34	110	NARDELLI PASQUALE WOLF & FOHM MAHA	E1	3:49.84 62.65 km/h	34	306	GIURANNA SALVATORE MELPINI KTM	E3		29:08.73		29:08.73	+10.74 +3:40.06	
35	213	DI CESARE MICHELE AQUILE D KTM	E2	3:49.98 62.61 km/h	35	103	SABATO CRISTIAN NITRO KAWASAKI	E1		29:12.21		29:12.21	+3.48 +3:43.54	
36	20	CURCIO DARIO BASILICATA	E2	3:50.32 62.52 km/h	36	226	PANICO GIUSEPPE MELPINI KTM	E2		29:15.72		29:15.72	+3.51 +3:47.05	
37	916	BARONE RINALDO FALCHI NDA	ES	3:51.62 62.17 km/h	37	222	GIANNOTTA FRANCESCO TARANTO KFM	E2		29:18.05		29:18.05	+2.33 +3:49.38	

C.Reg. Puglia FMI Enduro 1^ Prova 17/03/2013 SPINAZZOLA

Partial Unofficial Classification after CROSS TEST FINAL - 4.00km - E1,E2,E3,A1,A2,A3,MI,ES,50

18/03/2013 - 10:50

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
38	558	SIGNORETTA LUCA WOLF&FOXTM	A1	3:51.79 62.13 km/h	38	236	CAROFILIO GAETANO SALENTINAMAHA	E2		29:19.19		29:19.19	+1.14 +3:50.52	
39	226	PANICO GIUSEPPE MELPINOXTM	E2	3:52.05 62.06 km/h	39	73	PIETRAFESA COSTANTINO BASILICATM	A3		29:21.88		29:21.88	+2.69 +3:53.21	
40	915	GENTILE DARIO GARGAROSTM	ES	3:52.32 61.98 km/h	40	304	LA BELLA ANTONIO FOGGIA GAS GAS	E3		29:25.13		29:25.13	+3.25 +3:56.46	
41	115	PEDONE LEONARDO TARANTOFORDA	E1	3:52.84 61.85 km/h	41	605	LANZILLOTTA CATALDO TARANTOFAMAHA	A2		29:31.28		29:31.28	+6.15 +4:02.61	
42	918	MARZO GIANLUIGI GARGAROSTM	ES	3:53.36 61.71 km/h	42	123	MOTTISI FRANCESCO WOLF&FOXTM	E1		29:31.92		29:31.92	+0.64 +4:03.25	
43	304	LA BELLA ANTONIO FOGGIA GAS GAS	E3	3:53.57 61.65 km/h	43	615	URBANO GIUSEPPE GARGAROSTM	A2		29:34.00		29:34.00	+2.08 +4:05.33	
44	612	PAGLIONICO LUIGI SPINAZZOLM	A2	3:53.70 61.62 km/h	44	15	MARCHESE LUCIANO BASILICATM	A2		29:34.74		29:34.74	+0.74 +4:06.07	
45	625	MANTUANO NICOLA ... AQUILE DHUSABERG	A2	3:54.09 61.51 km/h	45	13	CARELLI PIERGIUSEPPE CILENTOHUSABERG	E3		29:36.81		29:36.81	+2.07 +4:08.14	
46	912	BERNAUDO NICOLA FALCHI DKTWASAKI	ES	3:54.42 61.43 km/h	46	106	CANDIDO ANTONIO MELPINIUSQVARNA	E1		29:43.80		29:43.80	+6.99 +4:15.13	
47	629	SPANO IVAN LUIGI SALENTINM	A2	3:54.66 61.37 km/h	47	625	MANTUANO NICOLA A... AQUILE DHUSABERG	A2		29:47.22		29:47.22	+3.42 +4:18.55	
48	511	LACIRIGNOLA ANGELO WOLF&FOXTM	A1	3:55.15 61.24 km/h	48	612	PAGLIONICO LUIGI SPINAZZOLM	A2		29:47.96		29:47.96	+0.74 +4:19.29	
49	605	LANZILLOTTA CATALDO TARANTOFAMAHA	A2	3:55.17 61.23 km/h	49	629	SPANO IVAN LUIGI SALENTINM	A2		29:48.28		29:48.28	+0.32 +4:19.61	
50	911	FANELLI SALVATORE FALCHI DKTUM	ES	3:55.56 61.13 km/h	50	212	LA CORTE VITO GROTTAGCTM	E2		29:53.32		29:53.32	+5.04 +4:24.65	
51	306	GIURANNA SALVATORE MELPINOXTM	E3	3:55.88 61.05 km/h	51	558	SIGNORETTA LUCA WOLF&FOXTM	A1		29:54.73		29:54.73	+1.41 +4:26.06	
52	180	POSA ROBERTO SPINAZZOLONDA	E1	3:56.75 60.82 km/h	52	230	DE BENEDETTO PAOLO MELPINIUSQVARNA	E2		29:56.76		29:56.76	+2.03 +4:28.09	
-	123	MOTTISI FRANCESCO WOLF&FOXTM	E1	3:56.75 60.82 km/h	53	511	LACIRIGNOLA ANGELO WOLF&FOXTM	A1		30:02.63		30:02.63	+5.87 +4:33.96	
54	555	TEDESCHI GIUSEPPE WOLF&FOXTONDA	A1	3:56.82 60.81 km/h	54	555	TEDESCHI GIUSEPPE WOLF&FOXTONDA	A1		30:17.97		30:17.97	+15.34 +4:49.30	
55	913	VENDITTI ANTONIO FALCHI DKTUM	ES	3:57.43 60.65 km/h	55	139	LOMBARDI MARCO WOLF E RDM	E1		30:18.20		30:18.20	+0.23 +4:49.53	
56	73	PIETRAFESA COSTA... BASILICATM	A3	3:57.46 60.64 km/h	56	114	TEMPESTA MARCELLO MELPINI@AWASAKI	E1		30:20.12		30:20.12	+1.92 +4:51.45	
57	212	LA CORTE VITO GROTTAGCTM	E2	3:57.90 60.53 km/h	57	205	MAGGIO MICHELE TARANTOFIFR	E2		30:30.04		30:30.04	+9.92 +5:01.37	
58	108	BROCCA DAVIDE MELPINOXTM	E1	3:58.03 60.50 km/h	58	223	LIUZZI FRANCESCO SALENTINM	E2		30:38.34		30:38.34	+8.30 +5:09.67	
59	74	BASILE ROSARIO BASILICATM	A3	3:58.42 60.40 km/h	59	627	DE MATTEIS LEONARDO AQUILE BTM	A2		30:48.15		30:48.15	+9.81 +5:19.48	
60	615	URBANO GIUSEPPE GARGAROSTM	A2	3:58.70 60.33 km/h	60	108	BROCCA DAVIDE MELPINI@TM	E1		30:49.14		30:49.14	+0.99 +5:20.47	
61	236	CAROFILIO GAETANO SALENTINAMAHA	E2	3:58.78 60.31 km/h	61	681	TOMA SANDRO MELPINI@ETA	A2		30:52.15		30:52.15	+3.01 +5:23.48	
62	633	BARRASSO NICOLA TURBOLEBETA	A2	3:58.79 60.30 km/h	62	711	BROCCA GIUSEPPE MELPINI@TM	A3		30:55.54		30:55.54	+3.39 +5:26.87	
63	230	DE BENEDETTO PAOLO MELPINIOHUSQVARNA	E2	3:58.93 60.27 km/h	63	614	ZAGARIA FRANCESCO CASTEL BBSQVARNA	A2		30:57.11		30:57.11	+1.57 +5:28.44	
64	15	MARCHESE LUCIANO BASILICATM	A2	3:59.04 60.24 km/h	64	180	POSA ROBERTO SPINAZZOLONDA	E1		30:59.68		30:59.68	+2.57 +5:31.01	
65	610	PENNELLI CRISTIANO TORQUE YAMAHA	A2	3:59.55 60.11 km/h	65	20	CURCIO DARIO BASILICATM	E2		31:01.40		31:01.40	+1.72 +5:32.73	
66	401	GABALLO MICHELE SALENTINM	MI	4:00.68 59.83 km/h	66	633	BARRASSO NICOLA TURBOLBETA	A2		31:07.64		31:07.64	+6.24 +5:38.97	
67	614	ZAGARIA FRANCESCO CASTEL D@USQVARNA	A2	4:02.04 59.49 km/h	67	710	PIACQUADIO LUIGI AQUILE DM	A3		31:07.96		31:07.96	+0.32 +5:39.29	
68	627	DE MATTEIS LEONARDO AQUILE DKTUM	A2	4:04.31 58.94 km/h	68	610	PENNELLI CRISTIANO TORQUEYAMAHA	A2		31:17.43		31:17.43	+9.47 +5:48.76	
69	917	PIRRO GENNARO GARGAROSTM	ES	4:04.54 58.89 km/h	69	790	TROVISO GIOVANNI SPINAZZOLM	A3		31:26.87		31:26.87	+9.44 +5:58.20	
70	545	SCHENA ROBERTO WOLF&FOXTM	A1	4:04.77 58.83 km/h	70	515	PINTO ORONZO WOLF&FOXTONDA	A1		31:32.60		31:32.60	+5.73 +6:03.93	
71	223	LIUZZI FRANCESCO SALENTINM	E2	4:05.76 58.59 km/h	71	225	STICCHI MARCO MELPINI@TM	E2		31:33.13		31:33.13	+0.53 +6:04.46	
72	707	SCARCIA MARCO S.A.C.E. KTM	A3	4:06.06 58.52 km/h	72	74	BASILE ROSARIO BASILICATM	A3		31:33.43		31:33.43	+0.30 +6:04.76	
73	616	SCARANO LUIGI GARGAROSTETA	A2	4:06.66 58.38 km/h	73	206	DE PASCALIS GIUSEPPE S.A.C.E. KTM	E2		31:40.18		31:40.18	+6.75 +6:11.51	
74	216	DE MICHELE FRANC... TORQUE YAMAHA	E2	4:06.87 58.33 km/h	74	216	DE MICHELE FRANCESCO TORQUEYAMAHA	E2		31:40.41		31:40.41	+0.23 +6:11.74	

